Date

1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-17
1870-03-17
1870-03-09
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-22
1870-03-22
1870-03-22
1870-03-03
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-22
1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-10
1870-03-10
1870-03-28
1870-03-02
1870-03-02
1870-03-02
1870-03-10
1870-03-10
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-09
1870-03-10
1870-03-10
1870-03-05
1870-03-18
1870-03-07
1870-03-08

Boat Name
Providence
Providence
Hope
Hope
Faith

Faith

Faith
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Ann

Sisters
Union
Endeavour
Tar Boy
Ceres
Ceres
Ceres
Ceres
Ceres
Ceres
Endeavour
John

John

John
Exchange
Exchange
Old Joe
Old Joe
Gem

Mars

Mars

Mars

Eliza

Eliza
Wherry
Wherry
Timber
Brothers
Brothers
Cornus
Mary Ann
No 14 Boat
No 14 Boat

Boat Owner
Aldridge, W
Aldridge, W
Aldum, M
Aldum, M
Aldum. S
Aldum. S
Aldum. S
Ayliffe, J
Ayliffe, J
Bedwell
Bird, W
Browning, D
Butler & Co
Butler & Co
Butt

Butt

Butt

Butt & Co
Butt & Co
Butt & Co
Butt & Co
Butt, J

Butt, J

Butt, J

Butt, T
Butt, T
Butt, T
Butt, T
Chapman
Chapman
Chapman
Chapman
Chapman, J
Chapman, J
Clark, J
Clark, J
Clutterbuck, P
Cole, R
Cole, R
Critchley, H
Crook, G
Danks & Co
Danks & Co

Master
Aldridge, W
Aldridge, W
Aldum, M
Aldum, M
Aldum, S
Aldum, S
Aldum, S
Sims, J
Sims, J
Bedwell
Bird, F
Browning, D
Thomas, J
Thomas, J
Howell, E
Howell, E
Howell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Thomas, J
Butt, J
Butt, J
Butt, J

Butt, G
Butt, G
Butt, J
Butt, J
Smart, J
Hadden, H
Hadden, H
Hadden, H
Collins, J
Collins, J
Clark, G
Clark, G
Clutterbuck, P
Clapburn, H
Clapburn, H
Critchley, H
Crook, G
Harwood, W
Harwood, W

From Place
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Ebley
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Ebley
Severn
Cirencester
Gas Works
Bristol
Bristol
Butt
Lydney
Gloucester
Butt

Gas Works
Worcester
Worcester
Bowbridge
Worcester
Stroud
Worcester
Stroud
Junction
Bullo Pill
Daneway
Lechlade
Newport
Newport
Gloucester
Lydney
Junction
Worcester
Cirencester
Worcester
Worcester
Gloucester
Stroud

To Place
Frampton
Framilode
Stroud
Chalford
Stroud
Chalford
Gloucester
Walk Bridge
Frampton
Radcot
Gloucester
Cardiff
Gloucester
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Stonehouse
Bristol
Dudbridge
Steam Mill
Gloucester
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Stroud
Gloucester
Stroud
Gloucester
Stroud
Gloucester
Buscot
Lechlade
Gloucester
Ryeford
Brimscombe
Bowbridge
Ebley

Ebley
Bristol Road
Cirencester
Dudbridge
Stonehouse
Chalford
Dudbridge
Gloucester

Cargo
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Staves
Coal
Coal
Coal
Staves
Fruit
Tar

Tar
Wheat
Wheat
Flour
Coal
Wheat
Flour
Tar
Coal
Coal
Staves
Coal
Staves
Gypsum
Timber
Corn
Coal
Timber
Wheat
Coal
Coal
Wheat
Coal
Timber
Salt
Timber
Coal
Coal
Timber
Manuer

Tons
37

30

11

20

12

18

25
18.05
19.65
29

24

23
24
40
20
65
70
60
13.25
21
6.5
23.5
27
30
28
28
25
37.9
34.8
2.15
6.3
21

55
64

28

30
30

27

Rate
0/1
0/1
1/0
0/3
1/0
0/3
1/0
0/3
0/1
0/3
1/0
Charg
0/4
0/6
1/6
0/8
0/0
0/6
0/8
0/0
0/6
0/6
1/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/8
1/0
0/4
0/3
0/8
0/2
0/3
1/0
1/4
0/6
Charg
0/4
0/4
0/6
0/3
1/0
0/8
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Date

1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-17
1870-03-17
1870-03-21
1870-03-21
1870-03-17
1870-03-19
1870-03-09
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-09
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-07
1870-03-19
1870-03-02
1870-03-02

Boat Name
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer
Fanny
Wendy

Alma

Fanny

Peel

Peel

Ann
Hopewell
Hopewell
Hopewell
Hopewell
Hopewell
Hopewell
Pearl

Pearl

Sarah

Sarah

Sarah

Sarah

Sarah
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Caroline
Emily
Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence
Queen Esther
Queen Esther
Queen Esther
Morning Star
Morning Star
Victoria
Victoria

Boat Owner
Dillon, J
Dillon, J
Dillon, J
Dillon, J
Dillon, J
Dillon, J
Dunsford
Dunsford
Dunsford, H S
Dunsford, H S
Eaglestaff, S
Eaglestaff, S
Ellis, J

Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Field, A
Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford
Freegard, G
Freegard, G
Gardner, J
Gardner, J

Master
Butt, G
Butt, G
Butt, G
Butt, G
Butt, G
Butt, G
Henley, T
Edwards, T
Early, S
Early, S
Lawrence, J
Lawrence, J
Wathen, B
Daniels, B
Daniels, B
Daniels, B
Daniels, B
Daniels, B
Daniels, B
Havard, T
Havard, T
Miles, J
Miles, J
Miles, J
Miles, J
Miles, J
Coates, T
Coates, T
Coates, T
Coates, T
Coates, T
Clark, E
Rowles, T
Rowles, T
Rowles, T
Rowles, T
Shurman, W
Shurman, W
Shurman, W
Teazle, J
Teazle, J
Webb, J
Webb, J

From Place
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Dauntry
Dauntry
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Bristol
Bristol
Severn
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Chepstow
Lydney
Chepstow
Lydney
Chepstow
Bristol
Bristol
Ryeford
Bristol
Ryeford
Junction
Bristol
Ryeford
Newport
Ryeford
Cardiff
Ryeford
Ryeford
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Worcester
Worcester

To Place
Bristol Road
Eastington
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Stroud
Stroud
Ryeford
Ryeford
Swindon
Swindon
Stroud
Ryeford
Cardiff
Ebley
Ebley
Framilode
Ebley
Ryeford
Stroud
Chippenhams Platt
Ebley
Bonds Mill
Chippenhams Platt
Chippenhams Platt
Ebley
Bonds Mill
Ryeford
Ryeford
Bristol
Ryeford
Bristol
Ryeford
Ryeford
Bristol
Ryeford
Newport
Ryeford
Cardiff
Cardiff
Wantage
Swindon
Wallbridge
Daneway

Cargo
Coal
Coal
Coal
Tiles
Tiles
Tiles
Wheat
Wheat
Coal
Coal
Road Stone
Road Stone
Fruit
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Road Stone
Coal
Road Stone
Oil
Wheat
Flour
Wheat
Flour
Wheat
Wheat
Flour
Coal
Flour
Coal
Flour
Timber
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal

24.5
60
60

50
48

53
50
50
56
60
50
50
50
50
50
0.75
60
60
60
60
50
60
60
49
62
63
52
10
26
25
10
20

Rate
0/4
0/6
1/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/2
0/2
0/3
0/3
0/6
0/6
Charg
0/6
0/6
0/1
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/3
0/3
1/0
0/3
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Date

1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-28
1870-03-11
1870-03-16
1870-03-01
1870-03-01
1870-03-01
1870-03-01
1870-03-07
1870-03-01
1870-03-22
1870-03-18
1870-03-18
1870-03-18
1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-22
1870-03-22
1870-03-22
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-21
1870-03-21
1870-03-21
1870-03-02
1870-03-08
1870-03-08
1870-03-18
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-11
1870-03-18
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-10
1870-03-10

Boat Name
Victoria
Victoria
Emma
Georgina
Phasing
Albert
Wave
Wave
Faith
Faith
Faith
Faith
Mary Louisa
Trader
Trader
Kent
Kent
Kent
Mary
Mary
Eliza
Eliza
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Garibaldi
Garibaldi
Garibaldi
Mary
Ellen
Ellen
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Maltster
Maltster
Maltster
Maltster
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa

Boat Owner
Gardner, J
Gardner, J
Geering, W
Godsell, W
Harris, J
Hart, W
Hawkins, H
Hawkins, H
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle
Hazle, G
Hazle, G
Hazle, G
Hazle, G
Hazle, G
Hewer, T
Hewer, T
Hicks, M
Hicks, M
Hicks, M
Hicks, M
Hicks, M
Hicks, M
Hiskins, J
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee
Knee

Master
Webb, W
Webb, W
Maston, J
Haywood, W
Harris, J
Jefferies, G
Hawkins, H
Hawkins, H
Aldridge, J
Aldridge, J
Aldridge, J
Aldridge, J
Cox, C
Smith, W
Smith, W
Gardner, R
Gardner, R
Gardner, R
Cox, C

Cox, C
Hewer, T
Hewer, T
Sisum, R
Sisum, R
Sisum, R
Sisum, W
Sisum, W
Sisum, W
Edwards, J
Bird, G
Bird, G
Browning, J
Browning, J
Browning, J
Browning, T
Browning, J
Browning, J
Browning, J
Mushard, A
Coates, T
Coates, T
Field, G
Field, G

From Place
Bullo Pill
Daneway
Bullo Pill
Bristol
Gloucester
Bullo Pill
Worcester
Ebley
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Daneway
Worcester
Ryeford
Ryeford
Worcester
Worcester
Chalford
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Bullo Pill
Lechlade
Lechlade
Gloucester
Lechlade
Lechlade
Bullo Pill
Worcester
Wallbridge
Cardiff
Bristol
Bristol
Cardiff
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Lydney
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

To Place
Daneway
Gloucester
Gloucester
Framilode
Severn
Buscot
Stroud
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Brimscombe
Cirencester
Gloucester
Stroud
Bristol
Buscot
Stroud
Chalford
Gloucester
Stroud
Cirencester
Stroud
Lechlade
Lechlade
Gloucester
Ryeford
Lechlade
Gloucester
Ryeford
Swindon
Wallbridge
Gloucester
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Stroud
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Staffords Mill
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Gas Works
Staffords Mill
Eastington
Wallbridge

Cargo

Coal

Staves

Coal

W

Empty

Coal

Coal
Boards
Clay

Bricks

Coal
Timber
Coal

Bricks
Bricks

Coal

Coal

Poles

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal
Wheat
Wheat
Coal

Barley
Barley
Coal

Coal

Staves

Coal

Road Stone
Road Stone
Coal

Road Stone
Road Stone
Road Stone
Coal

Road Stone
Road Stone
Timber
Goods

Tons
36.35
28

29

59

30.3
31
215

20

30
22.5
21
15
15

10
21

27
34.9
5.5
10
30

10
26

32

27

62

16
47

63

18
44
64
64
20
44
8.85
19.55

Rate
0/3
1/0
0/1
0/2
Charg
0/3
1/0
1/0
0/9
0/4
0/3
0/8
1/0
0/4
0/4
1/0
0/3
0/8
1/0
0/3
1/0
0/3
0/3
0/4
0/2
0/3
0/4
0/2
0/3
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/6
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/6
0/6
0/11
1/0
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Date

1870-03-10
1870-03-04
1870-03-08
1870-03-23
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-22
1870-03-21
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-07
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-09
1870-03-14
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-02
1870-03-02
1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-09
1870-03-23
1870-03-23
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-03
1870-03-03
1870-03-11
1870-03-11
1870-03-11
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-25
1870-03-28
1870-03-22
1870-03-15
1870-03-12

Boat Name
Mary Louisa
Sabrina
Sabrina
Sabrina
Trial

Trial

Trial

Trial
William
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Mary Louisa
Friendship
Hope
Harriett
Harriett
Industry
Industry
Ann

Ann

Ann

Ann
Wherry
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Aurora
John

Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Emma
Sarah

Emily

Ann

Boat Owner
Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee

Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knee Jnr
Knight, J
Knight, J
Lewis, H
Lewis, H
Lewis, H
Lewis, H
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Longney, W
Marston, J
Marston, J
Matthews, |
Mayo, C
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Messenger, J
Miles & Wood
Pearce, C

Master
Field, G
Butler, C
Butler, C
Butler, C
Bennett, F
Bennett, F
Bennett, F
Burnett, F
Bird, J
Field, G
Field, G
Field, G
Field, G
Field, G
Field, G
Field, G
Jackson, J
Young, T
Weyman, T
Weyman, T
Lewis, G
Lewis, G
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Lewis, J
Meadows, C
Belcher, J
Belcher, J
Matthews, |
Mayo, C
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Merrett, A
Glass, H
Hathaway, G
Pearce, C

From Place
Bristol
Bristol
Lydney
Cardiff
Worcester
Wallbridge
Stonehouse
Worcester
Worcester
Dudbridge
Bowbridge
Ebley
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Lydney
Worcester
Worcester
Dudbridge
Worcester
Ryeford
Worcester
Ebley
Worcester
Dudbridge
Severn
Chalford
Chalford
Lydney
Severn
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Worcester
Worcester

To Place
Bowbridge
Brimscombe
Lodgemore
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Gloucester
Gloucester
Wallbridge
Wallbridge
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Chippenhams Platt
Dudbridge
Stroud
Dudbridge
Gloucester
Chalford
Ryeford
Gloucester
Ryeford
Gloucester
Ryeford
Gloucester
Stroud
Eastington
Junction
Gloucester
Gloucester
Cambridge
Cardiff
Chalford
Gloucester
Brimscombe
Chalford
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Swindon
Stroud
Stroud

Cargo
Goods
Road Stone
Road Stone
Coal
Coal
Poles
Poles
Coal
Coal
Empties
Staves
Staves
Goods
Goods
Goods
Wheat
Stone
Coal
Coal
Timber
Coal
Timber
Coal
Timber
Coal
Sand
Timber
Iron
Timber
Bricks
Fruit
Wheat
Flour
Deals
Wheat
Flour
Wheat
Flour
Wheat
Flour
Corn
Bricks
Coal

Tons

70
70
69
30

31
32

40
1.15
2.35
15.75
25

36

30

30

10

30

30
12
28

13

12

45
35
0.25
38
55
45
58
25
55.25
22.5
30

Rate
1/0
0/4
0/6
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/11
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/6
0/9
1/0
1/6
0/1
0/3
0/6
1/0
0/6
1/0
0/6
1/0
1/0
0/4
Charg
0/8
1/0
Charg
Charg
0/8
0/0
1/0
0/8
0/0
0/8
0/0
0/8
0/0
0/4
0/4
1/0
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Date

1870-03-12
1870-03-09
1870-03-09
1870-03-17
1870-03-19
1870-03-25
1870-03-04
1870-03-09
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-15
1870-03-11
1870-03-11
1870-03-22
1870-03-02
1870-03-02
1870-03-02
1870-03-07
1870-03-03
1870-03-14
1870-03-28
1870-03-25
1870-03-14
1870-03-12
1870-03-28
1870-03-14
1870-03-28
1870-03-22
1870-03-05
1870-03-03
1870-03-10
1870-03-25
1870-03-05
1870-03-28
1870-03-09
1870-03-04
1870-03-18
1870-03-25
1870-03-04
1870-03-10
1870-03-18

Boat Name
Ann

Ann Maria
Ann Maria
Mary Louisa
Sisters

Henry

Ready Penny
Ready Penny
Betsey
Betsey
Perseverance
Perseverance
Avon

Effort

Effort

Effort

Sarah

Sarah

Sarah

Sarah

Alice

Alice

Alice

Ann

Harriett

Red Roses
Red Roses
Reform
Reform
Sisters

Eliza

Reliance
Reliance
Reliance
Reform
Harriett

Boat

Atlas

Atlas

Atlas
Princess Royal
Princess Royal
Princess Royal

Boat Owner
Pearce, C
Perks, C
Perks, C
Phipp, C& H
Phipp, C& H
Phipp, T
Pick, J

Pick, J
Rowles, S
Rowles, S
Rowles, W
Rowles, W
SFM Co
SFM Co
SFM Co
SFM Co
Sims

Sims

Sims

Sims

Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Sisum, T
Smith, C
Stroud Gas Co
Stroud Gas Co
Stroud Gas Co
Summer, T
Sword, F
Taylor, E
Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Master
Pearce, C
Perks, C
Perks, C
Phipp, H

Meecham, W

Phipp, T
Pick, J
Pick, J
Hart, W
Hart, W
Rowles, W
Rowles, W
Clark, J
Clarke, J
Clarke, J
Clark, J
Hawkins, J
Hawkins, J
Hawkins, J
Hawkins, J
Sisum, H
Ridler, W
Sisum, H
Pigler, H
Rice, W
Ralph, W
Ralph, H
Millard, W
Millard, W
Twipill, S
Smith, C
Nicholls, J
Nicholls, J
Nicholls, J
Willard, W
Rice, W
Taylor, E
Matthews, C
Matthews, C
Matthews, C
Butt, B
Butt, B
Butt, B

From Place
Worcester
Worcester
Bristol Road
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Ryeford
Junction
Bullo Pill
Chepstow
Chepstow
Bristol
Ryeford
Lydney
Bristol
Lodgemore
Bristol
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Dudbridge
Gloucester
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Junction
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Lydney
Lydney
Worcester
Worcester
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Whitminster
Lydney
Bristol
Bristol
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney

To Place
Chalford
Bristol Road
Gloucester
Kempsford
Kempsford
Swindon
Buscot
Framilode
Framilode
Stonehouse
Ryeford
Bristol
Lodgemore
Lodgemore
Bristol
Stroud
Dudbridge
Gloucester
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Lechlade
Chalford
Buscot
Buscot
Buscot
Lechlade
Buscot
Evans Mill
Brimscombe
Lechlade
Stonehouse
Gas Works
Gas Works
Gas Works
Brimscombe
Brimscombe
Junction
Dudbridge
Wallbridge
Brimscombe
Dudbridge
Dudbridge
Dudbridge

Cargo

Coal

Coal

Hay

Coal

Coal
Timber
Coke

Coal

Road Stone
Road Stone
Wheat
Flour

Coal
Wheat
Flour

Road Stone
Wheat
Flour

Iron Roller
Wheat
Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Coal

Twigs

Coal

Road Stone
Road Stone
Coal

Coal

Coal

Tons
25

32.5
34.2
23
42
36
12
60
60
62
68
60
41.5
70
52.5
2.5

52.5
35.25
323
37.65
373
30
32.45
32.55
56

50

30

30
67.5
67

67

56
335
1.5
62.5
60

68

60

60

60

Rate
0/3
0/4
0/6
0/3
0/3
0/4
0/4
0/1
0/1
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
1/7
0/0
0/6
1/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/3
0/3
0/3
0/3
0/3
0/3
0/3
1/0
0/3
0/3
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/3
0/3
0/5
0/6
0/6
0/4
0/6
0/6
0/6
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Date

1870-03-23
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-08
1870-03-12
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-24
1870-03-04
1870-03-04
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-08
1870-03-08
1870-03-07
1870-03-07
1870-03-12
1870-03-12
1870-03-14
1870-03-19
1870-03-19
1870-03-22
1870-03-28
1870-03-28
1870-03-21
1870-03-21
1870-03-21
1870-03-11
1870-03-09
1870-03-05
1870-03-05
1870-03-23
1870-03-23
1870-03-05
1870-03-22
1870-03-18
1870-03-09
1870-03-11
1870-03-04

Boat Name
Princess Royal
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Defiance
Defiance
Jane

Jane

Bourne Lass
Bourne Lass
Bourne Lass
Industry
Industry
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Perseverance
Sarah

Sarah

Sarah

Sisters

Eliza

Ann

Eliza

Mary

Mary

Row Ann
Row Ann
Mary

Mary Louisa
Mercy

Nancy

Boat Owner
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Webb, E
Webb, E
Webb, E
Webb, E
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Webb, J
Weyman, J
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams, J
Williams, J
Williams, J
Williams, J

Master
Butt, B
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Powell, E
Davis, A
Davis, A
Redler, N
Redler, N
Crook, G
Crook, G
Crook, G
Couldry, J
Couldry, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Smart, J
Pearse, H
Pearse, H
Pearse, H
Couldry, W
Weyman, J
Warren, J
Smith, C
Butt, G
Butt, G
Dangerfield, T
Dangerfield, T
Butt, G
Williams, J
Butt, J
Butt, G

From Place
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Bullo Pill
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Bourne
Chalford
Chalford
Gloucester
Lechlade
Lechlade
Gloucester
Lechlade
Lydney
Chalford
Gloucester
Gloucester
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Lechlade
Lechlade
Junction
Severn
Bristol
Worcester
Lydney
Lydney
Bullo Pill
Lydney
Lydney
Junction
Lydney
Lydney

To Place
Dudbridge
Stonehouse
Stonehouse
Steam Mill
Dudbridge
Junction
Stonehouse
Dudbridge
Dudbridge
Brimscombe
Gloucester
Dudbridge
Gloucester
Lechlade
Lodgemore
Gloucester
Lechlade
Gloucester
Chalford
Gloucester
Lechlade
Lechlade
Ebley

Ebley
Chalford
Ebley
Bowbridge
Bowbridge
Lechlade
Gloucester
Ryeford
Buscot
Bristol
Bristol Road
Chippenhams Platt
Bowbridge
Framilode
Chippenhams Platt
Arundells Mill
Staffords Mill
Bristol Road
Bowbridge
Bowbridge

Cargo
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Staves
Timber
Staves
Pipes
Wheat
Wheat
Corn
Corn
Coal
Flour
Timber
Pipes
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Paving Stone
Coal
Coal
Wheat
Wheat
Coke
Fruit
Road Stone
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Wood
Coal
Coal

Tons
60
27
23.9
51
50.5
0.5
18.5
315
50
38
15

16.5
375

23
28
50
22.5
6.5
41
50

46
50

27
30.7
10
10
33

58
32
54

51.35
55
56

56
56

Rate
0/6
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/6
0/1
0/6
0/6
0/6
0/3
1/0
0/4
1/0
0/4
0/2
0/4
0/4
0/4
0/3
0/0
0/6
0/4
0/6
0/6
0/3
0/6
1/0
1/0
0/3
0/4
0/2
0/4
Charg
0/6
0/6
1/0
0/1
0/6
1/0
1/0
0/6
1/0
1/0
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Date

1870-03-11
1870-03-11
1870-03-11
1870-03-24
1870-03-24
1870-03-01
1870-03-01
1870-03-07
1870-03-14
1870-03-15

Boat Name
Row Ann
Row Ann
Row Ann
William
William
William
William
Jane
Jane
Jane

Boat Owner
Williams, J
Williams, J
Williams, J
Woodley, W
Woodley, W
Woolley, W
Woolley, W
Yorkney, A
Yorkney, A
Yorkney, A

Master
Dangerfield, T
Dangerfield, T
Dangerfield, T
Pearse, R
Pearse, R
Pearce, R
Pearce, R
Cam, S

Cam, S

Cam, S

From Place
Lydney
Lydney
Bowbridge
Worcester
Stroud
Worcester
Stroud
Lydney
Lydney
Lydney

To Place
Eastington
Bowbridge
Junction
Stroud
Gloucester
Stroud
Gloucester
Gas Works
Stonehouse
Gas Works

Cargo
Coal
Coal
Ashes
Coal
Staves
Coal
Staves
Coal
Coal
Coal

Tons

44
40
32
19
31
22
60.5
60
46.5

Rate
0/6
1/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/6
0/6
0/6
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